**LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT** 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY JUVENILE DIVISION

FFN: 509739 DIVISION: S CASE ID: 12-438

IN THE INTEREST OF: A.T-E.

## NOTICE OF AN ADVISORY HEARING ON A TERMINATION OF PARENTAL **RIGHTS PROCEEDINGS**

FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR AT THE ADVISORY HEARING CONSTI-TUTES CONSENT TO THE TERMINA-TION OF YOUR PARENTAL RIGHTS OF THE ABOVE-LISTED CHILD. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR ON THIS DATE AND TIME SPECIFIED, YOU MAY LOSE ALL YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS AS A PARENT TO THE CHILD NAMED IN THE PETITION AT-TACHED TO THIS NOTICE.

TO: Anthony Johnson (current address and/or whereabouts are unknown)

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Petition for Termination of Parental Rights has been filed in the Circuit Court Hights has been filed in the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, Juvenile Division, alleging that the above-named child is dependent child and by which the Petitioner is asking for the termination of your parental rights and permanent commitment of the your child to the Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption.

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that you are required to appear personally on the 1st day of October, 2013, at 9:00 a.m., before the Honorable Vivian Corvo, located at the Edgecomb Courthouse, 800 East Twiggs Street, 3rd Floor, Court Room 310 Tampa, Florida 33602, to show cause, if any, why your parental rights should not be terminated and why your child should not be permanently committed to the Florida Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption. You are entitled to be represented by an attorney at this proceeding.

Dated this 12th day of August, 2013 Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court By Pam Morera Deputy Clerk

8/16-9/6/13 4T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY JUVENILE DIVISION

FFN: 513567 DIVISION: C CASE ID: 11-0917

IN THE INTEREST OF: Z.W. (11/29/2010) MINOR CHILD.

NOTICE OF AN ADVISORY HEARING ON A TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS PROCEEDINGS

FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR AT THE ADVISORY HEARING CONSTITUTES CONSENT TO THE TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS OF THIS CHILD. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR ON THIS DATE AND TIME SPECIFIED, YOU MAY LOSE ALL LEGAL RIGHTS AS A PARENT TO THE CHILD NAMED IN THE PETITION PETITION.

TO: Amber Smith (Residence/Whereabouts Unknown)
Mother of: Z.W. W/F (dob: 11/29/2010)

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Petition for Termination of Parental Rights has been filed in the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, Juvenile Division, alleging that the above-named child is dependent child and by which the Petitioner is asking for the termination of parental rights and permanent commitment of the child to the Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption.

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that you are required to appear personally on the 2nd day of October, 2013, at 9:00 a.m. before the Honorable Elizabeth G. Rice, at the the Honorable Elizabeth G. Hice, at the Edgecomb Courthouse, 800 East Twiggs Street, 3rd Floor, Division C - Courtroom # 310, Tampa, Florida 33602, to show cause, if any, why parental rights shall not be terminated and said child shall not be permanently committed to the Florida Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption. You are entitled to be represented by an attorney at this pro-

Dated this 16th day of August, 2013 Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court II Hendersor Deputy Clerk 8/23-9/13/13 4T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

JUVENII F DIVISION FFN: 513022 DIVISION: C CASE ID: 11-0243

IN THE INTEREST OF: A B -C 04/19/2005 MINOR CHILD.

NOTICE OF AN ADVISORY HEARING ON A TERMINATION OF PARENTAL **RIGHTS PROCEEDINGS** 

FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR AT THE ADVISORY HEARING CONSTI-TUTES CONSENT TO THE TERMINA-TION OF YOUR PARENTAL RIGHTS OF THIS CHILD. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR ON THIS DATE AND TIME SPECIFIED, YOU MAY LOSE ALL YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS AS A PARENT TO THE CHILD NAMED IN THE PETITION ATTACHED TO THIS NOTICE.

TO: John Both Last Known Address: Unknown

A.B.-C. dob: 04/19/2005

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Petition for Termination of Parental Rights has been filed in the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, Juvenile Division, alleg-

#### LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

ing that the above-named child is dependent child and by which the Petitioner is asking for the termination of parental rights and permanent commitment of the child to the Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption.

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that you are required to appear personally on the 25th day of September 2013, at 9:00 a.m., before the Honorable Elizabeth G. Rice, at the Hillsborough County Edgecomb Courthouse, 800 East Twiggs Street, 3rd Floor, Division C - courtroom #308, Tampa, Florida 33602, to show cause, if any, why parental rights should not be terminated and said child should not be permanently committed to the Florida Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption. You are entitled to be represented by an attorney at this proceeding.

Dated this 14th day of August, 2013 Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court By Pam Morera Deputy Clerk

8/23-9/13/13 4T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

JUVENILE DIVISION FFN: 513567 DIVISION: C CASE ID: 11-0917

IN THE INTEREST OF: Z.W. (11/29/2010) MINOR CHILD.

NOTICE OF AN ADVISORY HEARING ON A TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS PROCEEDINGS

FAILURE TO PERSONALLY APPEAR AT THE ADVISORY HEARING CONSTI-TUTES CONSENT TO THE TERMINA-TION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS OF THIS CHILD. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR ON THIS DATE AND TIME SPECIFIED, YOU MAY LOSE ALL LEGAL RIGHTS AS A PARENT TO THE CHILD NAMED IN THE PETITION.

TO: Marion Wade (Residence/Whereabouts Unknown) Z.W. W/F (dob: 11/29/2010)

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Petition for Termination of Parental Rights has been filed in the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, Juvenile Division, alleging that the above-named child is dependent child and by which the Petitioner is asking for the termination of parental rights and permanent commitment of the child to the Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption.

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that you are required to appear personally on the 2nd day of October, 2013, at 9:00 a.m. before the Honorable Elizabeth G. Rice, at the Edgecomb Courthouse, 800 East Twiggs Street, 3rd Floor, Division C - Courtroom # 310, Tampa, Florida 33602, to show cause, if any, why parental rights shall not be terminated and said child shall not be permanently committed to the Florida Department of Children and Families for subsequent adoption. You are entitled to be represented by an attorney at this proceeding.

Dated this 16th day of August, 2013 Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court By Shantell Henderson Deputy Clerk

8/23-9/13/13 4T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUI IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE #: 11-CC-015676-L

**BRENTWOOD HILLS HOMEOWNERS** SOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-for profit corporation, Plaintiff,

MICHAEL TACIC, and GROW
FINANCIAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,
f/k/a MacDill Federal Credit Union, Defendants

> NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 18, 2012, and an Order Rescheduling Foreclosure Sale dated August 20, 2013 entered in Case No. T1-CC-015676-L, of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein BRENTWOOD HILLS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. is Plaintiff, and Mi-CHAEL TACIC and GROW FINANCIAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION f/k/a MacDill Federal Credit Union are Defendants, the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on October 11 2013, in an online sale at www.hills-borough.realforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m , the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 23, Block 3, BRENTWOOD HILLS, TRACT "F", Unit 1, according to the map or plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 75, page 53, of the Public Re-cords of Hillsborough County, Florida.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated August 23, 2013 Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A.

### **LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT**

1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTÓRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

8/30-9/6/13 2T

# IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No. 13-DR-13045 Division BP RONALD OSCAR SUAREZ.

WINDY MERCEDEZ RESEE, Respondent.

NOTICE OF ACTION FOR DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE TO: WINDY MERCEDEZ RESSE Last Known Address: UNKNOWN

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action has been filed against you and that you are required to serve a copy of your written defenses, if any, to it on RONALD OSCAR SUAREZ whose address is 4302 GUNN HWY APT 810 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33618, on or before October 14, 2013, and file the original with the clerk of this Court at 800 Twigg St., Tampa, FL 33602, before service on Petitioner or immediately thereafter. If you fail to do so, a default may be entered against you for the relief demanded in the petition.

Copies of all court documents in this case, including orders, are available at the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office. You may review these documents upon request.

You must keep the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office notified of your current address. (You may file Notice of Current Address, Florida Supreme Court Approved Family Law Form 12.915.) Future papers in this lawsuit will be mailed to the address on record at the clerk's office. on record at the clerk's office.

WARNING: Rule 12.285, Florida Family Law Rules of Procedure, requires certain automatic disclosure of documents and information. Failure to comply can result in sanctions, including dismissal or striking of pleadings.

Dated September 3, 2013. Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court By Susan McDowell Deputy Clerk

9/6-9/27/13 4T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE #: 12-CC-028717 DIV: L

SOUTH BAY LAKES HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-forprofit corporation, Plaintiff,

BOONE ENTERPRISE, LLC, and UNKNOWN TENANT,

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant NOTICE IS HEHEBY GIVEN PURSUANT to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated August 7, 2013, and entered August 23, 2013, in Case No. 12-CC-028717, of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein South Bay Lakes Homewners Association Inc. a Florida not-forowners Association, Inc., a Florida not-for-profit corporation is Plaintiff, and Boone Enterprise, LLC and Unknown Tenant are Defendants, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on October 11, 2013 in an online sale at www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 27, Block 6 of SOUTH BAY LAKES - UNIT 2, according to the Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 101, Page(s) 124-131, inclusive, of the Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this ance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated August 28, 2013

Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

9/6-9/13/13 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

Case No. 10-010542/B REGIONS BANK, as successor by merger to AmSouth Bank, Plaintiff.

LANDMARK TITLE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC., a Florida corporation, f/k/a Landmark Title Insurance Company; WILLIAM R. ATKINS; JEFFREY M. LASMAN; WINTHROP OFFICE CONDOMINIUM ABC, INC., a Florida corporation; and STEPHEN D. WALTERS, TRUSTEE, or any successors in trust, under the STEPHEN D. WALTERS LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT u/t/d 06/03/2005,

# NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

Notice is given that pursuant to the Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated August 28, 2013, entered in Case

## **LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT**

No. 10-010542 Division B of the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, in which REGIONS BANK is the Plaintiff, and LANDMARK TITLE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC., a Florida corporation, f/k/a Landmark Title Insurance Company, WILLIAM R. ATKINS, JEFFREY M. LAS-MAN, WINTHROP OFFICE CONDOMINI-UM ABC, INC., a Florida corporation, and STEPHEN D. WALTERS, TRUSTEE, or any successors in trust, under the STE-PHEN D. WALTERS LIVING TRUST AGREEMENT u/t/d 06/03/2005 are the Defendants, the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash on 14th day of October, 2013, at 10:00 a.m., at <a href="http://www.hillsborough.re-alforeclose.com">http://www.hillsborough.re-alforeclose.com</a>, the following-described property set forth in said Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure:

That certain Condominium Parcel composed of Unit No.'s B-2 and B-3. Winthrop Office Condominium ABC, a Condominium, according to the Declaration of Condominium thereof, as recorded in Official Records Book 13468, Page(s) 867, and all exhibits and amendments thereof. Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida, together with an undivided interest in the common elements appurtenant thereto.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE, IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs St., Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appear. days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated this 3rd day of September, 2013. ARNSTEIN & LEHR, LLP ARNSTEIN & LEHR, LLP
302 Knights Run Avenue, Suite 1100
Tampa, Florida 33602
Phone: (813) 254-1400
Facsimile: (813) 254-5324
Primary E-Mail Address:
wpayers@arnstein.com
Secondary E-mail Addresses:
tampaservice1@arnstein.com and
etsamsing@arnstein.com
Attornevs for Plaintiff Attorneys for Plaintiff W. Patrick Ayers Florida Bar No. 615625 9/6-9/13/13 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA PROBATE DIVISION

File No. 13-CP-002000

IN RE: ESTATE OF FRANCES E. SHARROW, A/K/A, FRANCES THOMAS SHARROW

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

The administration of the estate of Frances E. Sharrow, a/k/a, Frances Thomas Sharrow, deceased, whose date of death was May 18, 2013, is pending in the Cir-cuit Court for Hillsborough County, Flori-da, Probate Division, the address of which is 800 E. Twiggs Street, George E. Edge-comb, 2nd Floor, Tampa, Florida 33601. The names and addresses of the personal representative and the personal representative's attorney are set forth below.

All creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate on whom a copy of this notice is required to be served must file their claims with this court WITHIN THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NO-TICE ON THEM.

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate must file their aims with this court WITHIN 3 MONTHS TER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUB-LICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN SECTION 733.702 OF THE FLORIDA PROBATE CODE WILL BE FOREVER

NOTWITHSTANDING THE TIME PERI-ODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE OF DEATH IS BARRED.

The date of first publication of this notice is September 6, 2013.

Personal Representative: Jon Michael Sharrow 240 Deer Cove Lane Lutz, Florida 33548

Attorney for Personal Representative: Lawrence E. Fuentes, Esq. Attorney for Jon Michael Sharrow Florida Bar Number: 161908 FUENTES AND KREISCHER, P.A. 1407 West Busch Boulevard Tampa, FL 33612 Telephone: (813) 933-6647 Fax: (813) 932-8588 E-Mail: lef@fklaw.net Secondary E-Mail: dj@fklaw.net

9/6-9/13/13 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION CASE #: 2012-CC-10105 DIV: L

TRAPNELL RIDGE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-forprofit corporation, Plaintiff.

GERARDO ZURITA, A MARRIED MAN, and UNKNOWN TENANT, Defendants.

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated July 12, 2013 and entered in Case No.

### **LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT**

12-CC-010105 Div. L, of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein Trapnell Ridge Community Association, Inc. is Plaintiff, and Gerardo Zurita is Defendant, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on September 20. 2013. in an online sale at www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 5, Block 1, Trapnell Ridge, according to the plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 106, page 83, of the Pub-lic Records of Hillsborough County,

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance or immediately upon receiving this ance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated August 30, 2013 Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

9/6-9/13/13 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO: 13-CC-10173

BLOOMINGDALE HILLS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., Plaintiff,

BRENDA S. NYGAARD AND STANLEY E. NYGAARD, Defendants.

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to the Order of Final Judgment of Fore-closure entered in this cause on August 23, 2013 by the County Court of Hillsborough County, Florida, the property described as: Lot 21, Block 1 of Bloomingdale Hills Section "C" Unit 2, according to the map or play thereof as recorded in Plat Book 66, page 2, of the Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida.

will be sold at public sale, to the highest and best bidder, for cash, electronically online at www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com at 10:00 A.M. on November 22, 2013.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the lis pendens must file a claim within sixty (60) days after the sale.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to par-ticipate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Eric N. Appleton, Esquire Florida Bar No: 0163988 eappleton@bushross.com BUSH ROSS, P.A. Post Office Box 3913, Tampa, FL 33601 Phone: 813-224-9255 Fax: 813-223-9620 Attorney for Plaintiff

9/6-9/13/13 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUN-TY. FLORIDA CIVÍL DIVISION

CASE NO. 12-18324 DIVISION "F" YSOLINA GUZMAN

Plaintiff,

LETICIA R. VILLAGOMEZ; et al. Defendants,

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to the Uniform Final Judgment of Foreclosure entered in this cause on August 20, 2013 by the Circuit for Hillsborough County, Flor-

ida, the following described property Lot 13. Block 42. Macfarlane's Revised Map of Additions To West Tampa, as recorded in Plat Book 3, Page 30, Public Records of Hillsbor-

ough County, Florida will be sold at public sale, to the highest and best bidder, for cash, electronically on-line at www.hillsborough.realforeclosure. com at 10:00 AM on October 9, 2013.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within sixty (60) days after the sale.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to par-ticipate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provisions of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coorassistance. Please contact the AD Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Joseph L. Diaz, Esq. 1907 W. Kennedy Blvd. Tampa, FL 33606-1530 (813) 879-6164 Fla. Bar No. 179925 jldiazlaw@aol.com

9/6-9/13/13 2T